dadra daman 8 nagar haveli da⁸u

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu संघप्रदेशदादराएवंनगरहवेलीऔरदमणएवंदिव

Department of Tourism / पर्यटनविभाग Paryatan Bhavan / पर्यटनभवन

Nani Daman / नानीदमण- 396 210

☎ 0260 2250002 | tourism-dmn-dd@ddd.gov.in



No 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/512

D/SIMBOR/2022-23/512 Date: 26/06/2023

<u>CORRIGENDUM V / शुद्धिपत्र - V</u>

Ref / संदर्भ:

- 1. RFP No. 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/385 dated 03/05/2023
- 2. Corrigendum- I No. 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/457 dated 24/05/2023
- 3. Corrigendum- II No. 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/471 dated 31/05/2023
- 4. Corrigendum- III No. 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/477 dated 08/06/2023
- 5. Corrigendum- IV No. 3/108/DT/DNH&DD/SIMBOR/2022-23/502 dated 20/06/2023

In reference to the RFP for development, operation, maintenance and management of tent city at Simbor beach, Diu (4^{th} call); the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the RFP:

Sr	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
No			
1.	NOTICE INVITING	Bid Due Date: 26	Bid Due Date: 03
	TENDER	June 2023 18:00 hrs	July 2023 18:00 hrs
	Page no. 7		
2.	NOTICE INVITING	Opening of Technical Bids:	Opening of Technical Bids:
	TENDER	27 June 2023 11:00 hrs	04 July 2023 11:00 hrs
	Page no. 7		
3.	1.4 Schedule of	Bid Due Date: 26 June	Bid Due Date: 03 July
	Bidding Process	2023 18:00 hrs	2023 18:00 hrs
	Page no. 14		
4.	1.4 Schedule of	Opening of Technical Bids:	Opening of Technical Bids:
	Bidding Process	27 June 2023 11:00 hrs	04 July 2023 11:00 hrs
	Page no. 14		

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.

Sd/-Director (Tourism)/ निदेशक (पर्यटन), DNH & DD

Copy to:-

i. PA to the Secretary (Tourism), DNH & DD for information.